
FROM TO

CENTURY-1 INDUSTRIAL 25-01-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

CENTURY-2 INDUSTRIAL 25-01-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

CENTURY-3 INDUSTRIAL 25-01-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

CENTURY-5 INDUSTRIAL 25-01-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

SMT INDUSTRIAL 25-01-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

PILKHUWA WATER INDUSTRIAL 25-01-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

MASURI PILKHUWA RURAL 25-01-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00
fiy[kqok {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

2 GAJRAULA

4 GHAZIABAD-2

 MAHARAJPUR-I FEEDER NO-4 & 12 URBAN 25-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00
11 ds0oh0 ykbu ds esafVusal ds dk;Z 

,oa ykbu f'kf¶Vax ds dk;Z gsrqA

egkjktiqj {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

MAHRAJPUR-3 AMBIKA-2 URBAN 25-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00
33 ds0oh0 uksjek ubZ ykbu ds Mcy 

iksy [kM+s djkus ds dk;zZ gsrqA

egkjktiqj ,oa vfacdk {ks= dh fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

MEERUT ROAD-1 & 2 ALL FEEDER URBAN 25-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
33 dsåohå ykbu dh lqn`<hdj.k ,oa 

iksy yxkus gsrqA

d"̀.kk uxj] xqy/kj] nqgk;h ,oa 

xksdykeksM+ {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

FEEDER NO- SITE-IV-

II, GD STEEL, WATER 

PLANT, MAGNUM 

HOTEL

URBAN 25-01-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00
33 dsåohå ykbu vfEcdk LVhy ds 

dk;Z gsrqA

{ks=&lkbV&4 dh leLr fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

INDEPENDENT 

FEEDER NO-16
URBAN 25-01-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

33 dsåohå ykbu vfEcdk LVhy ds 

dk;Z gsrqA

{ks=&lkbV&4 dh leLr fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

EUDC-2 

GHAZIABAD
GHAZIABAD-35

JINDAL NAGAR

INDEPENDENT 

FEEDER AMBICA 

STEEL

25-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

BUSINESS PLAN & 

MAINTENANCE PLINTH 

REPAIR & INSTALLED TALLES 

UNIT

20 FUTA ROAD, BAGU, 

SIDDHARTH VIHAR, KRISHNA 

NAGAR BSGHU, RAHUL VIHAR-1, 

BUSH KI TALL, BEHRAMPUR, 

BUDH VIHAR

NEHRU NAGAR 

GULMOHAR, NEHRU 

NAGAR, GANDHI 

NAGAR, 

EMERGENCY, ASHOK 

NAGAR

URBAN

GULMOHAR, NEHRU NAGAR, 

GANDHI NAGAR, 

EMERGENCY, ASHOK NAGAR

25-01-2026 10:00 4:0014:00 DT METER INSTALLATION

EUDD-33 KV

(TECHNICAL) TRANS 

HINDON

EUDD-11 KV & LT 

NETWORK, SAHIBABAD

DELHI GATE. JATWADA, 

NAVYUG MARKET, NEHRU 

NAGAR,MEERUT ROAD

NAVYUG MARKET

NAVYUG MARKET, 

PATEL NAGAR, 

NAGAR NIGAM, 

HAPUR ROAD, 

MUKUND NAGAR

URBAN 25-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 DT METER INSTALLATION

NAVYUG MARKET, PATEL 

NAGAR, NAGAR NIGAM, 

HAPUR ROAD, MUKUND 

NAGAR

NIL

EUDC-1 

GHAZIABAD
EUDD-9 GHAZIABAD BEHRAMPUR

 BAGU, KHARATI 

NAGAR, BEHRAMPUR
URBAN

1

DPH

DELHI GATE, 

JATWADA, NAVYUG 

MARKET,NEHRU 

NAGAR MEERUT 

ROAD

URBAN 25-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 DT METER INSTALLATION

33@11 ds0oh0 fo|qr midsUnz 

ftUnyuxj ls iksf"kr ,e@,l 

fluthZ izkbosV dh 11 ds0oh0 Lora= 

iks"kd dh ykbu dk iw.kZ tek ;kstuk 

ds vUrxZr dk;Z ,oa 33@11 ds0oh0 

fo|qr midsUnz elwjh ls iksf"kr 11 

ds0oh0 fiy[kqok QhMj dh ykbu 

¼vkosnd Jh izohu pkSgku iq= Jh 

izohu pkSgku iq= Jh Jf"kjkt flag] 

fuoklh xzke yk[ku rglhy&/kkSykuk] 

ftyk gkiqM+ ds }kjk vius ifjlj 

[kljk ua0&456½ ls iw.kZ tek ;kstuk 

ds vUrxZr ykbu f'kf¶Vax dk;Z 

izLrkfor gSA

NIL

ftUny uxj dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

EUDD-3 GHAZIABAD

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 24-01-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural

)

DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

EUDC-1 

GHAZIABAD

GHAZIABAD-13

EDD-PILKHUWAEDC-HAPURBULANDSHAHAR
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FROM TO

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 24-01-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural

)

DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

KANKER KHERA 

(RURAL)
JATAULI URBAN 25-01-2026 9:00 11:00 2:00 DT METER INSTALLATION JATAULI 

SAINIK VIHAR DREAM CITY URBAN 25-01-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00 DT METER INSTALLATION DREAM CITY

CIVIL LINE MEERA JAIN URBAN 25-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
LT ABC REPLACEMENT UNDER 

RDSS
KUTCHERY PARISAR

PALLAVPURAM 

PHASE-1
MIG URBAN 25-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

LT ABC REPLACEMENT UNDER 

RDSS
H POCKET & I POCKET

CENTRAL MARKET, 

SECTOR-6, VAISHALI 

COLONY

URBAN 25-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

INSTALLATION OF DT METERS, 

LT LINES, POLE ERECTION & 

DOG STRINGING UNDER RDSS

GARH ROAD, VAISHALI 

COLONY, NEHRU NAGAR, 

CENTRAL MARKET, SHASTRI 

NAGAR, SECTOR-1/2/6

TEJGARHI & SAMRAT 

PALACE
URBAN 25-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

SHIFTING & INSTALLATION OF 

LINES UNDER CM GRID YOJNA 

(WIDENING OF NH) BY NHAI

SHASTRI NAGAR, TEJGARHI, 

GARH ROAD, SAMRAT 

PALACE

EDC-RAMPUR EDD-BILASPUR ASHOK NAGAR ALL FEEDER URBAN 25-01-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00
ykbu ij yxs ifjorZd ij Mh0Vh0 

LekVZ ehVj yxkus ds dk;Z gsrqA

v'kksd uxj {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

EDC-I 

MORADABAD
EDD-KANTH AGWANPUR-1 HARTHALA URBAN 25-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

FOR REPLACEMENT OF 

CONDUCTOR

HARTHALA INDUSTRIAL 

AREA PREMNAGAR & PACIFIC 

SOCIETY

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR

EUDD- 33 KV 

EXPRESSWAY, NOIDA
SECTOR-67 ALL FEEDER URBAN 25-01-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00 YARD MAINTENANCE WORK

SECTOR-67 AND MAMURA 

VILLAGE

 SECTOR-09 FEEDER NO-10 URBAN 25-01-2026 7:00 9:00 2:00
TREE CUTTING ON 11 KV LINE 

IN SECTOR -09
A,B&C BLOCK SECTOR-09

FEEDER NO-06 URBAN 25-01-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00
TREE CUTTING ON 11 KV & 

L.T. LINE IN SECTOR-08
E & F BLOCK SECTOR-08

FEEDER NO-07 URBAN 25-01-2026 9:00 11:00 2:00
TREE CUTTING ON 11 KV & 

L.T. LINE IN SECTOR-08
E & F BLOCK SECTOR-08

FEEDER NO-02 URBAN 25-01-2026 9:00 11:00 2:00
TREE CUTTING ON 11 KV & 

L.T. LINE IN SECTOR-07
A,B,C &D BLOCK SECTOR-07

FEEDER NO-07 URBAN 25-01-2026 10:00 11:30 1:30

TREE CUTTING ON 11 KV & 

MAINTENANCE WORK LINE IN 

SECTOR-07

C , D & E BLOCK SECTOR-06

FEEDER NO-01 URBAN 25-01-2026 9:00 11:00 2:00
TREE CUTTING ON 11 KV & 

L.T. LINE IN SECTOR-06

A,B,C, D, E & F BLOCK SECTOR-

06

11 SAHARANPUR

6

EUDC-

TECHNICAL, 

NOIDA EUDD-11 KV/LT 

STADIUM, NOIDA

NOIDA10

EUDD-11 KV NORTH, 

MEERUT

EUDD-11KV/LT SOUTH, 

MEERUT

EUDC-MEERUTMEERUT-1

RANGOLI

MORADABAD8

7 MEERUT-2 EDC-BAGHPAT EDD-KHEKRA

INDUSTRIAL-1 & 2, 

DUNDAHERA, 

TAHSEL, HIGHWAY, 

WEVETEX, CHAHAT, 

AMBEY AGRO, JAIL

33KV

NIL

NIL

25-01-2026INDUSTRIAL 10:00 14:00 4:00
BUSINESS PLAN WORK 

FEEDER BIFURCATION WORK

 DUNDAHERA,  HIGHWAY, 

WEVETEX, INDUSTRIAL-1 & 2, 

CHAHAT, TAHSEL, AMBEY 

AGRO, JAIL

 SECTOR-08

 SECTOR-06 NEW


